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0.0 Start of route 0.1

0.1 R onto PA-897 S 0.1

0.2 L onto PA-272 N 1.3

1.5 R onto Willow St 1.2

2.8 Slight L onto PA-897 S 0.4

3.2 R onto Gehman School Rd/T963 0.5

3.7 R onto Stone Hill Rd/T963 0.5

4.2 L onto S Muddy Creek Rd/T816 3.3

7.5 R onto Red Run Rd 0.4

7.9 L onto Fivepointville Rd 0.8

8.8 L onto Landis Rd/T878 0.4

9.2 Continue onto Napierville Rd/T674 0.6

9.7 L onto Frysville Rd/T813 0.0

9.8 R onto Frys Rd/Napierville Rd 1.0

10.8 Continue onto Kurtz Rd/T674 0.5

11.3 L onto Mill Rd/T779 0.7

12.0 R onto Gristmill Rd 1.8

13.7 Continue onto Linden Grove Rd 1.9

15.6 L onto S Fairmount Rd 0.4

15.6 miles.  +590/-778 feet

16.0 R onto Saw Mill Rd/T793 0.4

16.5 R onto Sheaffers School Rd 0.6

17.0 R onto S Farmersville Rd 0.7

17.7 L onto W Farmersville Rd 2.0

19.8 L onto Locust St 0.3

20.0 L onto N Maple Ave 1.3

21.3 L onto Center Square Rd 0.4

21.7 Continue onto Brethren Church Rd 0.3

22.0 L onto Balmertown Rd 1.0

23.0 L onto S Farmersville Rd 0.2

23.2 Slight R to Groffdale Church Rd 0.8

24.1 Continue onto Amishtown Rd/T713 0.6

24.7 R onto Voganville Rd 0.1

24.8 L onto Amishtown Rd/T713 0.8

25.6 L onto N Shirk Rd 0.5

26.1 R onto W Huyard Rd/T713 1.3

27.4 Continue onto Reidenbach Rd 1.0

28.4 R onto Martin Rd 1.0

29.4 L onto T810/White Oak Rd 0.8

13.8 miles.  +486/-457 feet

30.2 L onto White Oak Rd 0.3

30.5 R onto Lancaster Ave 0.0

30.5 L onto T890/White Oak Rd 0.6

31.1 R onto Centerville Rd 0.0

31.1 L onto Sensenig Rd 0.8

31.9 R onto Gristmill Rd 0.6

32.5 Continue straight onto Red Run Rd 0.3

32.8 R onto S Muddy Creek Rd 4.0

36.8 R onto Muddy Creek Church Rd/

T700

0.4

37.2 Slight R onto PA-272 N 0.0

37.2 L to parking lot 0.2

37.4 End of route 0.0

8.0 miles.  +548/-337 feet


